Shooter rifle type
J. Wells SER-AR
D. Beach SER-AR
R. Wills SER-AR
H. Nettles SER-AR
H. Augustine SER-AR
B. Kirby SER-M1A

Palmetto Gun Club High Power Rifle Match

April 24, 2021

Bob Wills HP Match Director

Standing
92-3X
91-4X
85-0X
79-0X
74-0x
53-1X

RF Sitting
99-3X
94-4X
95-4X
92-0X
92-0X
87-0X

RF prone
99-2X
99-1X
91-1X
92-0X
85-0X
86-0X

SF Prone
197-8X
183-4X
187-6X
146-1X
156-0X
176-0X

Total

486-18
467-13
458-11
409-1X
407-0X
402-2X

Thanks for all who came out to shoot despite the rain forecast. We shot the National Match
Course to complete the match as quickly as possible. We made it to the 600 yd line just in time
for the rain to hit us hard. Congratulations to James Wells for shooting an outstanding “High

Master Score”.

Our next match will is scheduled for May 22" sign up starts at 08:15 with first shot at 09:15.



