Palmetto Gun Club High Power Rifle Match

April 24, 2021

Bob Wills HP Match Director

Shooter	rifle type	Standing	RF Sitting	RF prone	SF Prone	Total
J. Wells	SER-AR	92-3X	99-3X	99-2X	197-8X	486-18
D. Beach	SER-AR	91-4X	94-4X	99-1X	183-4X	467-13
R. Wills	SER-AR	85-0X	95-4X	91-1X	187-6X	458-11
H. Nettles	SER-AR	79-0X	92-0X	92-0X	146-1X	409-1X
H. Augustine	SER-AR	74-0x	92-0X	85-0X	156-0X	407-0X
B. Kirby	SER-M1A	53-1X	87-0X	86-0X	176-0X	402-2X

Thanks for all who came out to shoot despite the rain forecast. We shot the National Match Course to complete the match as quickly as possible. We made it to the 600 yd line just in time for the rain to hit us hard. Congratulations to James Wells for shooting an outstanding "High Master Score".

Our next match will is scheduled for May 22nd sign up starts at 08:15 with first shot at 09:15.